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gill Position Office Hours E-mail / Website 
Adam Carney Principal By Appointment acarney@bcps.org 

Justin Benjamin Assistant Principal During 6th grade lunch jbenjamin2@bcps.org 

Kara Williams Assistant Principal By appointment kwilliams35@bcps.org 

Nancy Schlenoff 6th Grade School Counselor 
By appointment only – Monday thru Friday 

Please email or call (443) 809-4997 

nthompson2@bcps.org 

 

Kenneth Pitts School Resource Officer By appointment kpitts@bcps.org 

Lillian Fontinell Math After school by appointment lfontinell@bcps.org 

Shelley Nathanson Math Before school by appointment snathanson@bcps.org 

Renee O’Connell Math 
Monday, Wednesday, and Friday 

Grade 6 lunch time: 10:39 – 11:09 
roconnell2@bcps.org 

Ethan Young World Cultures 
Tuesday and Wednesday during 6th grade lunch 

or after school by mutually agreed appointment. 
eyoung4@bcps.org 

Alyssa Prudente World Cultures 
Tuesday/ Thursday 7:30am or Wednesday 

during 6th grade lunch 
aprudente@bcps.org 

Emily Kachik World Cultures 7:30-7:50 am by appointment  ekachik@bcps.org 

Jennifer Wong Science 
Tuesday and Thursday during 6th Grade Lunch 

and by appointment 
jwong@bcps.org 

Jennifer Grim Science 
Tuesday/Thursday 7:30am 

Tuesday 2:45-3:30 
jgrim2@bcps.org 

Autumn DeBorde Science 
Tues & Thurs at lunch or after school by 

appointment 
adeborde@bcps.org 

Lisa Lintz Reading/ELA After school by appointment llintz@bcps.org 

Kristi Rizzo ELA 
Monday and Wednesday during 6th grade lunch 

 
krizzo@bcps.org 

Paul Keener ELA 
M, W from 2:45-3:30 p.m. of before school by 

appointment pkeener@bcps.org 

Kristen Denton Spanish/Brilla By appointment kdenton@bcps.org 
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Erika Rushanan French By appointment erushanan@bcps.org 

Michele Cline Spanish 
After school (Tuesday – Friday 2:45-3:15) or 

before school (Tuesday - Friday 7:30-7:50) by 

appointment 

mcline@bcps.org 

Shayna Blank Spanish/Brilla By appointment sblank@bcps.org 

Amanda Gregory Reading/Math/Sci/ELA/SS By appointment  Agregory2@bcps.org 

Gabrielle Ross Reading 
Monday-Friday 7:30-8:00 

By Appointment 
gross2@bcps.org 

Ian Helphenstine Reading/ELA 
By Appointment ihelpenstine@bcps.org 

 

Kara Black Reading/Math/Sci/ELA/SS By Appointment  kblack@bcps.org 

Caroline Fortunato Reading/Math/Sci/ELA/SS Period 6 lunch-daily cfortunato@bcps.org 

Kimberly Cohen Science 
Tuesday and Thursday 7:15-7:45 

Please message through email or Schoology first 
kcohen3@bcps.org 

Huber-Smith Reading Tuesdays 2:45- 3:30 khubersmith@bcps.org 

Michael Hipps Tech Ed 6 By Appointment mhipps@bcps.org 

Kelsey Miller Math 6, Math 7 
Pd. 6 lunch T and Th or by appointment Kmiller22@bcps.org 

 

Mallory Cicchino ELA ESOL 
Tuesday, Wednesday, and Thursday 7:15-7:45 

a.m. 
 

mcicchino@bcps.org 

Natalie Cryan Math ESOL Wednesday, 2:45 – 3:30 or by appointment   ncryan@bcps.org 

Lena Fern ELA ESOL 

 

Monday – Friday before or after school. Email to 

schedule. 

Lfern2@bcps.org  

Sam Georgieff Art 
By appointment 

 
sgeorgieff@bcps.org 

Anne Scott Art By appointment ascott14@bcps.org 
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Brendan Coleman Art By appointment bcoleman@bcps.org 

Sherry Green Physical Education M-F 7:30- 7:50; M-F 2:45- 3:00 sgreen@bcps.org 

Jason Epps Physical Education                             By appointment  jepps@bcps.org 

Sarah Brewster Physical Education Tuesday, Thursday, and Friday 7-7:45 a.m. sbrewster@bcps.org 

Mark Salansky Physical Education By appointment msalansky@bcps.org 

Mei Stem Health 
7th grade lunch or by appointment before or after 

school (Tuesday to Thursday) 
mshum@bcps.org 

James Carlson Band 
 

7th Grade Lunch, or by appointment 

 

jcarlson4@bcps.org 

Vince Sandroni Chorus 
7th Grade Lunch, or by appointment 

 
vsandroni@bcps.org 

Marian Garven Orchestra By appointment  mgarven@bcps.org 

Kay Salemi Librarian 
Various times before, during, or after school.  Please 

see me or send email or Schoology message to 

schedule. 
msalemi@bcps.org 

Ami Carrier School Nurse 
Please call/email for appt.  

443-809-7775 
acarrier@bcps.org 

Michael Drought Tech Ed/6th Grade Team Leader 

 

M, W from 7-7:45 a.m. of after school by 

appointment 

 

mdrought@bcps.org 
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